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ENGLISH  

ASSOCIATE IN ARTS (AA) DEGREE 

 
DESCRIPTION: This is program of study for those interested in the 
subject of English that may be altered to meet individual career 
goals or transfer plans. This program of study meets degree 
distribution requirements and the Michigan Transfer Agreement. 
Consultation with an ACC Academic Advisor in English is highly 
recommended for specific course selection. A minimum of 60 
credit hours is required for an Associate in Arts (AA) degree. 

GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS  CREDITS: 38 
ENG 111 or ENGLISH COMPOSITION I (3/3) or 
ENG 121 ADVANCED ENGLISH COMPOSITION I (3/3) 

ENG 112 or ENGLISH COMPOSITION II (3/3) or 
ENG 122 ADVANCED ENGLISH COMPOSITION II (3/3) 

GEO 127 PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY (4/5) 
HST 221  UNITED STATES HISTORY (3/3) 
HST 222  UNITED STATES HISTORY (3/3) 
HUM 241 HUMANITIES I (4/4) 
HUM 242 HUMANITIES II (4/4) 
MTH 121 COLLEGE ALGEBRA (4/4) 
PHS 113  INTRODUCTION TO PHYSICAL SCIENCE (4/5) 
SOC 123 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY (3/3) 
SPE 121  SPEECH COMMUNICATION (3/3) 

CORE PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS  CREDITS: 9 
ENG 221 BRITISH LITERATURE I (3/3) 
ENG 223 AMERICAN LITERATURE (3/3) 
ENG 229 CREATIVE WRITING (3/3) 

SUGGESTED ELECTIVES   CREDITS: 13 
ENG 203 INTRODUCTION TO MYTHOLOGY (3/3) 
ENG 242 CHILDREN’S LITERATURE (3/3) 
  GENERAL ELECTIVES (7/7) 

MINIMUM 60 CREDIT HOURS/62 CONTACT HOURS 

 
NOTES: 

ENGLISH  
ASSOCIATE IN ARTS (AA) DEGREE 
SUGGESTED SEQUENCE OF COURSES 

YEAR 1 (FALL SEMESTER)   CREDITS: 17 
ENG 111 or ENGLISH COMPOSITION I (3/3) or 
ENG 121 ADVANCED ENGLISH COMPOSITION I (3/3) 

  GENERAL ELECTIVE (3/3) 

HST 221  UNITED STATES HISTORY (3/3) 
HUM 241 HUMANITIES I (4/4) 
MTH 121 COLLEGE ALGEBRA (4/4) 

YEAR 1 (SPRING SEMESTER)   CREDITS: 16 
ENG 112 or ENGLISH COMPOSITION II (3/3) or 
ENG 122 ADVANCED ENGLISH COMPOSITION II (3/3) 

ENG 242 CHILDREN’S LITERATURE (3/3) 
HST 222  UNITED STATES HISTORY (3/3) 
HUM 242 HUMANITIES II (4/4) 
SPE 121  SPEECH COMMUNICATION (3/3) 

YEAR 2 (FALL SEMESTER)   CREDITS: 13 
ENG 203 INTRODUCTION TO MYTHOLOGY (3/3) 
ENG 221 BRITISH LITERATURE I (3/3) 
ENG 229 CREATIVE WRITING (3/3) 
PHS 113  INTRODUCTION TO PHYSICAL SCIENCE (4/5) 

YEAR 2 (SPRING SEMESTER)   CREDITS: 14 
ENG 223 AMERICAN LITERATURE (3/3) 

  GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT (4/4)  

GEO 127 PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY (4/5) 
SOC 123 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY (3/3) 
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